
Arrest Report ‐ March 2024

3/5/2024 KIMANGA              JUMA           31  

97     AIKEN                     AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐18‐AR         

A&B                                                                        

VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A                                              

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON                                                  

3/5/2024 MBONG                BERNARD        31  

42     KEENE                     ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐19‐AR         

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT‐ VIRGINIA                           

3/6/2024 MARTINEZ             GUILLERMO      45  

11     CENTRAL                   ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐20‐AR         

STRAIGHT WARRANT DOC# 2411CR000802                                         

3/9/2024 BARBOSA DA SILVA     YURI           26  

9      BARTLETT                  RD   NANTUCKET                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐22‐AR         

WARRANT ‐ 2388CR000337                                                     

WARRANT ‐ 2325CR001603                                                     

3/13/2024 FERNANDES            EMANUEL        54  

32     WEBSTER                   AVE  PELHAM                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐23‐AR         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *                                                   

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

3/17/2024 VERDI                RYAN           23  

37     MONADNOCK                AVE  DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐24‐AR         

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

3/21/2024 DE OLIVEIRA          LEANDRO        37  

13     KINGS FIELD               RD   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐27‐AR         

WARRANT DOCKET# 2311CR004418                                               
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3/25/2024 BELLEFEUILLE         TRACY          43  

13     SNOWY                     CIR  DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐29‐AR         

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *                                                   

3/28/2024 STONE                BENJAMIN       42  

278    EMERY                     AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐30‐AR         

LEWDNESS, OPEN AND GROSS, SUBSQ.OFF.                                       

LEWDNESS, OPEN AND GROSS, SUBSQ.OFF.                                       

LEWDNESS, OPEN AND GROSS, SUBSQ.OFF.                                       

3/29/2024 WANJA                JOSEPH         36  

70     19TH ST                   FL   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐31‐AR         

WARRANT DOCKET#2211CR003995                                                

3/29/2024 RUSSO                MONIQUE        34  

620    MERRILL                   LN   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐32‐AR         

WARRANT‐ STRAIGHT LARCENY =1200 #0754CR003155 (DEDHAM)                     

3/30/2024 MUORIA               PETER          24  

229    EIGHTEENTH               ST   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

24DRA‐33‐AR         

STRAIGHT WARRANT‐DOC#2314CR002563/SUS LICENSE                              
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Laura Custance
Line




